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Copper, IR	 30D Conc.	 17
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August 27, 2007	 RE: KENT WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY
NPDES #3PD00031
AUGUST 24, 2007
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION

Mr. Robert Brown
City of Kent
641 Middlebury Road
Kent, OH 44240

Dear Mr. Brown:

This letter will document the above compliance inspection. A review of monitoring data
indicated one effluent limit permit violation during the time period October 2006 through
July 2007.

The water reclamation facility continues to be well maintained and operated. A review
of MORs for the above time period demonstrates that the plant is producing a high
quality effluent.

Pararnoter
Phosphorus (mg/1)
Flow (MCD)
BOD5(mg/l)
TSS (mg/I)
DO (mg/I)
%BOD5 Removal

Effluent Data
Aveg6
0.40
2.39
1.68
2.55
9.81
99.0

• Median
0.40
2.30
2.00
2.26
10.00
99.0

Maximum
0.50
6.20
3.00
9.00
10.00
99.7

Should you have further questions, please Call me at (330) 963-1134.

Sincerely,

William J. Zawiscf
Environmental Scientist
Division of Surface Water
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